

## **Upcoming Event at Solara Lofts**

Electronic Waste & Clothing Event Sign-ups are required on <u>my.PINWaste.com</u> for event participation.

## PLEASE VISIT MY.PINWASTE.COM FOR MORE DETAILS ON THIS EVENT

Sign up for your community's event exclusively offered to Global Disposal customers on my.pinwaste.com

If you have not already claimed your address, you will be prompted to do so to sign up for the event.

## **Next Steps**

- Step 1: Create an account on the PIN Waste platform at my.pinwaste.com.
- Step 2: Claim your home address.
- Step 3: Sign up for the event on the PIN Waste dashboard.

Once you sign up for the event, you will receive direct confirmation from PIN Waste.

Due to significant industry changes, including many restrictive recycling mandates, we are faced with requiring all residents to sign up for events. This also allows the vendors to properly prepare for each event.

Please reach out to us with any questions. We look forward to continuing to serve you and your community!

PIN Waste, a service of Global Disposal, is our app that makes scheduling and signing up for events convenient.

